

Date of Issuance: _____ Effective Date: _____
 Owner: **City of Tupelo** Owner's Contract No.: **2023-019WL**
 Contractor: **ENSCOR, LLC.** Contractor's Project No.: **2311**
 Engineer: **COOK COGGIN ENGINEERS, INC.** Engineer's Project No.: **3-09861-21P**
 Contract Name: **Hwy 45 Outfall**
 Project: **Highway 45 Outfall**

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

The gravity sewer line into the manhole east of Lockridge Street was discovered to be disconnected due to slope instability. Replacing this manhole and replacing the existing line in place was discussed, but is not possible due to the pipe laying below a saturated ditch. Also, the removal of trees that would be required is not permitted this time of year due to the Long Eared Bat habitat. The proposed solution is to reroute the gravity sewer line around the creek and trees. This work includes additional manholes, asphalt resurfacing, and other appurtenant items. An additional 30 days of construction contract time is also requested.

Attachments: **Itemized Work Change Description and Amounts**

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES [note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price: \$ <u>1,368,762.00</u>	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>120 Calendar Days, Oct. 18, 2023</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>120 Calendar Days, Oct. 18, 2023</u> days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. <u> </u> to No. <u> </u> : \$ <u>NA</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. <u> </u> to No. <u> </u> : Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>NA</u> days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>1,368,762.00</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>120 Calendar Days, Oct. 18, 2023</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>120 Calendar Days, Oct. 18, 2023</u> days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: \$ <u>78,175</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>30 Calendar Days</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>30 Calendar Days</u> days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ <u>1,446,937.00</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>150 Calendar Days, Nov. 17, 2023</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>150 Calendar Days, Nov. 17, 2023</u> days or dates

RECOMMENDED:
 By: [Signature]
 Title: John Mark Weeden, P.E.
 Date: 8/24/2023

ACCEPTED:
 By: _____
 Title: Owner (Authorized Signature)
 Date: _____

ACCEPTED:
 By: [Signature]
 Title: OWNER
 Date: 8/24/2023

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: _____ Date: _____
 Title: _____

ITEMIZED WORK CHANGE FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity Adjustment	Unit	Unit Price	Change Amount
<i>Existing Line Items</i>					
3	Seeding & Mulching	450	LinFt	\$1	\$ 450.00
4	Topsoil Restoration	170	LinFt	\$10	\$ 1,700.00
6	Select Borrow Material	205	CuYd	\$30	\$ 6,150.00
7	Crushed Stone Temporary Surface and Base	19	CuYd	\$90	\$ 1,710.00
8	Bituminous Resurfacing (In-Place Measure)	50	SqYd	\$50	\$ 2,500.00
10	Post Construction CCTV Inspection	267	LinFt	\$3	\$ 801.00
12	48" Manhole Vented Lid (0-6')	3	Each	\$4,200	\$ 12,600.00
13	48" Manhole Extra Depth	10	VertFt	\$300	\$ 3,000.00
14	60" Manhole Vented Lid (0-6')	1	Each	\$6,000	\$ 6,000.00
16	60" Manhole Extra Depth	3	VertFt	\$400	\$ 1,200.00
18	Manhole Abandonment in Unpaved Area	1	Each	\$500	\$ 500.00
39	8" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Cut)	107	LinFt	\$63	\$ 6,741.00
40	8" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (6'-8' Cut)	181	LinFt	\$68	\$ 12,308.00
41	8" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (8'-10' Cut)	36	LinFt	\$75	\$ 2,700.00
<i>New Line Items</i>					
44*	Connection to Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$5,000	\$ 5,000.00
45*	8" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (10'-12' Cut)	13	LinFt	\$75	\$ 975.00
46*	8" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (12'-14' Cut)	25	LinFt	\$80	\$ 2,000.00
47*	8" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (14'-16' Cut)	15	LinFt	\$100	\$ 1,500.00
48*	8" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line (16'-18' Cut)	28	LinFt	\$155	\$ 4,340.00
49*	48" Type S HDPE Corrugated Pipe	30	LinFt	\$200	\$ 6,000.00
Total Change Order No. 1					\$ 78,175.00

*New Pay Item Added by Change Order 1